
Invoice Number: 1-606-30926 
Invace Date: Feb 16, 2004 

Account Number: 
Page: 1 of 4 

FedEx Tax ID: 

NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Billing Account Shipping Address: 
NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US 

Invoice Summary Feb 16, 2004 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: (800) 622-1147 61-F 7.6 (CST) 
Fax: (800) 548.3020 
Internet: www.fectex.com 

FedEx Express Services 

Transponation Charges 

Special Handing Charges 

17.22 

5.11 

Total Charges USD.6.. 22.33 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE _USD 22.33 

The FecEx Ground accounts referenced in This invoice have been transferred and asagned lo. are owned by, and we payaWe to FedEx Express. 

To ensure prwer credl. pease rerun LIu Rorkevon, yaw payment to Finks 
Moose do notilaploor104. Ptlaso mak° your Nock payable to Ebb. 

Ii Fce (forgo o I b,teit CPCCk hue wd condor low on wows ode 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Mar 02.2004 

229207501606309266800000223351 

SP 01 000001 97702 A I ASNGLP 

NYSG LLC 
457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Invoice 

Number 

Account 

Number 

Amount 

Due 

1.606.30926 0111.10. USD S 22.33 

1...11.1.1...1.1.1.1.11...1...1.1..1.11   11.11   11..1.11 
FedEx 
P.O. Box 371461 
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461 
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III

III
III
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Invoice Number: 1-606-30926 
Invoice Date: Feb 16.2004 

Account Number: 
Page: 2 of4 

Adjustment Request 
FAX TO (800) 548-3020 

Tracking No..Airbill No. Reason Code Explanation 

{¢ FORE YOU FAX 

Please kiclude detailed explanation for each adjustment request. 

Remember to include recipient's account 'limber or third party's 

account number if applicable. 

From: 

Name 

Business Phone 

Date 

Business Fax 

REASON CODE KEY 
Reason 

Code Description 

DUP Duplicate Eking 
PND Shipment Never Sent 
RATE Incorrect Rates or Pieces 
RRA Rebill Recipient - Include 

Recipient's Account No. 
RSA Rebill Sender 
RTA Rebill Thit Party - Include 

Third Party's Account No. 
SUR Incorrect Surcharge -

Please Explain 
OTHR Other - Please Explain 

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD. 

To request adjustments for Service Failures or lack of a POD. please call 1-800-622-1147. 

visit our internet site at www.ledex.com or register for FIO. 

Fedtz 
Federal Express 

Please Indicate change In address ler the account a listed below 

Account Number: 

Name: 

E Physical Address ❑ Billing Address ❑ Mailing Address 

Address: Apl.: Suite: 

City: 

Phone ( 

Authorizing Signatuie: 

Zp 

EFTA00216547



Invoice Number: 1-606-30926 

Invoice Date: Feb 16.2004 

Account Number: 

Page: Sofa 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Picked up: Feb 05. 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge. FedEA has applied a fuel surcharge ol 5.00% to This sh8rmewl. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 0 

Tracking ID 828724483410 Sender Recitrent
Service Type FedEx Standard OvernigN LAUREN KWIN1NER PEG UGLMO 
Package Type FedEx Envelope NYSG LLC NA PROPERTY INC 
Zone 4 457 MADISON AVE 
Packages 1 NEW YORK NY 1002243843 US 
Weight 1.0 lbs. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered Feb 003. 2004 12:10 Transportation Charge 845 
Svc Area A2 Fuel Sim:barge 0.32 
Signed by 13.0MLEY 
FedEx Use 038173300:06983,_ Total Charge USD $ 6.77 

Picked up: Feb 05. 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEA has applied a luet surcharge ol 5.00% to this shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 8 
FedEx has mired Ibis shigmem for Caned packages. weigN. and service. My changes made are rellecled in the invoke amount. 

Tracking ID 838903148318 Sender Recb(ent 
Service Type FedEx Express Saver ERIC GARRY ATTN RI.IAW447826 
Package Type FedEx Pak NYSG LLC GARMIN INTERNATIONAL 
Zone 8 457 MADISON AYE 
Packages 1 NEW YORK NY 1002243843 US 
Weight 1.0 lbs. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered Feb 09. 2004 0821 Transportation Charge 587 
Svc Area A2 Declared Vartue Charge 2.50 a 
Signed by K.WN_IONG Fuel Sycharge 0.29 = 
Dec. Value USD 500.00 
FedEx Use 03817330023010_ Total Charge USD S 8.66

a 

Picked up: Feb 09.2000 Payer: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge ol 5.00% lo this shixnenl. 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 2 
FedEx has Gudled this :hit:mom for Caned packages. weight. and service. My changes made are rellecled in the invoice amount. 
Release signature an lie. 

Tracking ID 828724483400 Sender Recipient 
Service Type FedEx Slandard Overnight 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 
Zone 2 
Packages 1 
Weight 1.0 Ds. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered Feb 10. 20041424 

LAUREN KWIN1NER 
NYSG LLC 
457  MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK NY 1002243843 US 

Transportation Charge 

JEFF SCHANTZ 

4.90 
Svc Area Al Fuel Surcharge 0.25 
Signed by L KWINTER Residential Creivery 1.75 
FedEx Use 040150870:08981/02 

Total Charge USD $ 6.90 

Shipment Detail Subtotal _USD S 22.33 

EFTA00216548



Invoice Number: 1-606-30926 
Invoice Date: Feb 16, 2004 

Account Number: 

Page: 

FedEx Ground Reference Chart 

SERVICE CODES 

FedEx Ground 

015 NoRCO. Prepare 
016 COO. Prepaid 
017 ECOO. Prepaid 
019 Prepaid 
020 A.i.eoP00. WW1 
021 Cotect 
131 3m Party. Room Marano Panted Ltd 
138 Faepad. Rehm Many,. Crire Leta( 
137 Roped. Rolum (Ammo! Prrccd Leto( 
140 Party, Rea" Manager Onlne Leper 
408 Guaranteed Funds WO. Prepaid 
409 Currency COD. Ponied 
410 AseoPCO.CCO. Ferman 
412 AttoPCO. ECOD. Prepaid 
415 haPCO. Guarani/rod Funds WD. Propad 
418 MAPCO. CurenCy COD. Prepaid 
417 lad Party Barg 
418 31 Pasty Bilks AulOPOD 
419 31Party ERIN. COO 
CO 3rd Parry ERIN. Guarani/ad Funds COD 
421 31 Party Oars efficacy COO 
422 RI Roopiam 
423 &I ReopreM. &WPC° 
ea lad Party Saha ECCO 
430 31 Party Bilrg AulePOD. COD 
431 31 Pasty sarg. AuioF00. ECOO 
432 31 Paly&1ry AuIoP00. Curre•cy COO 
433 31 Party Bilirc, AuloFOD. Garartend Ards. COD 
439 Prepad. Caorariteed Ant. (COD 
440 Roped, Cur: arty. ECOD 
441 Prepaid. CuararCeed Funds. E030. AelaP00 
442 Prepaid. Cur:secy. EGO°. AttoP013 
443 31 Pasty Silks OuraMeed Funds. ECCO 
am 3rd Party minx Cuyoncy. ECOD 
445 3ro Parry Nina Guanraeed Funds. ECCO.AuloPOD 
446 lad Party SUM Ciagoncy. EOM AubP00 
933 Consotdatod Ficriurns.3.0 Paly. tan 

FedEx International Ground 

022 
023 
028 
027 
028 
135 
141 
478 
479 
480 
485 
406 
437 
488 
489 
493 
491 
492 
493 

Aft$PCO. Prepaid 
COO. Prepaid 
Prepaid 
AsesPCO.Celkci 
C.cdcbt 
Sal Peony. Return Manager Pealed Later 
Prepaid, Robin Moor)°, PartedLam 
Guaranteed Funds. 000. Prepaid 
Ourteecy. COO. Propad 
Prepaid. AvloPOD. COO 
Propact. AutoPOID. Guaranteed Funds. cue 
Prepad. AvloPOD. Currency COD 
31 Party SRN 

Party AuluPOD 
31 Pony WIN. COD 
a.d partyBars Guranlecd Funds COD 
3i Pony sang. Cugoncy CCO 
&I Reopen, 
al Reopen. AutoPO0 

FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES 

80) 
804 
878 
810 
814 
818 
820 
824 
828 
830 
831 
835 
842 
847 
848 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
853 
859 
803 
889 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
878 
879 

4...6aPOD. Pretax° 
Propad 
Sanskrit Ponied 
Evening. AuioP013. Piped 
Evening. Prepaid 
Evening. Sires.. Prepaid 
OM Cotton. AuteP00. Propad 
Dais Certain. Prepaid 
Dole Conain. Signalise. Prepaid 
Paanirrynt Debory. AribPOD. Naar( 
Aspointrnon: Do/nary. Propad 
3rd Peaty. Resta Maori Panted 1•090,
Roped Return Manager Fantod label 
3rd Peaty. Rena Margot/ Crane Label 
Repast ReturnManager Doane label 
31 Party &ling 
are Party &lop. AuloP00 
3m Pay &tong. $0, 36.4e 
are Pony Bleb. Ewing 
3m Panty Ming. Curing, A‘toPOD 
3ed Pony Biling. Evvoia. Sgnaiure 
are Pony Bleb. Dace Oman 
3m Panty Ming. Date Crain. AvloPOD 
are Pony Slug. Dace Oman. Sabha* 
31 Party Bang, nWo inn: el Delve, 
3ed Pony moo. apporanm Calvary. AraoP00 
Et. RecPienl 
BO laxponi.AatoP00 
Et. RecOenl. Swans, 
BO racorant Evonna 
Et. Reopen. Evenfg. AuloP00 
BO racorant Evoneq. &yahoo 
BI RecOenl. Dale Canon 
BO laxponi. Date Conan. AuloPCO 
BI FbcOent. Dale Caton. Sorban 
DO R4<agant.44:Parrianere Denary 
Bp Recpent.P•Ppointinent Ddriery.AvraPCO 

ZONE DEFINITIONS 

0-1 Crowd Seneca IntraCanade 
26 Grourd Santee 43 cootiat“ states rid Hra Canada 
28 Crowd Sen.ce 48 contwcos stales 
9 Sorb:etc Haag/ 
10 SoMee to Puorio Rico 
14 Service lm Oahu 
17 SoMee to Alba) 
22 Sena wihn Alaska 
23 Swaim from Alaska 
25 Seniors iron Alaska 
51 x54 Simko to conoda 
92 & 96 Sanice from >lawn IDeleirec0 

OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS 

(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(0) 
(4) 
(6) 

le) 
10) 
(II) 
(12) 
(13) 
(14) 
(IS) 
06) 
FAO) 
(21) 
R2) 
(23) 
(24) 
125) 
(26) 
(27) 
125) 

00) 
(35) 
(36) 
(37) 

(39) 
(40) 
(41) 
(42) 
(44) 
(45) 

O 
(47) 
1419 
149) 
150) 
151) 
152) 
153) 
IN) 
156) 

COD (Cored on DeNtry) 
A0.0.1Acknoritadaanent of marry) 
Car Tag 
Cyan's*, at CombhodLaogib and GNI 
Declared WA/ 
Ohms Campion 
Hazardous Mena/ 
Aceanialle Prod of Dirtazey 
Ad:lb:nal Handing 
Ovorsize Faint SoNte Foo 
Ovaratitt 150 as, 
Dement COO.. 24 hours 
Doman C.O.D.. 48 hours 
Fed(. Ground Resdnmal 
FridEs Ground Waldo:dal Rural 
ReturnsManager Transnissao Fee 
FodEr Strata/4bn* DeProry 
Fa*. Date Certain Name Deem e 
FodEi• Appontmoni Romp Del ary 
re4E. Ewan, nremOrrinn 
Fad& Home Maury Restkingat 
Fed& Home Delray Reel:WS • Mal 
Cash C.O.D. Margo 
Cash CAD. lid, Doom Cargo 
Cash C.O.D. Exact Calaronco Ceara: 
nand Otraery Adranlage Carat,
FedEn Home Dandy Foram Popo n- cet 
Fuel Surcharge 
Oraaa> lOr Centred Length ad Gib 
aorta. a Ian' INLength 
Omani >130* Cornered Length ad Gib 
Surat/en/nal Oroesdie Package Dave 
Canada Goods 6 Samon Tax • GET 
Canada Hannorno3 Sala Tax HST 
Canals Otntec Sale Tax • OST 
• ROIJM 
GTO! C.3.0 Dadra Surcharge 
Consolidated Returns P440.19 
COnsoklotednetuans Peerage 2444 2448 
Ocasoldated Returns Padua, 4e4o6 Nada 
Consonnieg neva> Name BW10 6.14a08 
Ocasoldated Returns Padua, 941Cal2 1002416 
COnsolcloted Relu•ns Padage Al Change 
Ocasoldated Returns Oversize Padua° omega 
Resins Mang*( 
ognagag orgaahp limn& Charge 
Ursautonzod Cuarsize a 1W comaroa mann a GYM 

EFTA00216549


