



**Invoice Number: 1-606-30926**

Invoice Date: Feb 16, 2004

Account Number: [REDACTED]

Page: 1 of 4

FedEx Tax ID: [REDACTED]

NYSG LLC  
457 MADISON AVE  
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Billing Account Shipping Address:  
NYSG LLC  
457 MADISON AVE  
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US

**Invoice Questions?**

**Contact FedEx Revenue Services**

Phone: (800) 622-1147 M-F 7-6 (CST)

Fax: (800) 548-3020

Internet: www.fedex.com

**Invoice Summary Feb 16, 2004**

**FedEx Express Services**

Transportation Charges 17.22

Special Handling Charges 5.11

Total Charges.....USD \$. 22.33

**TOTAL THIS INVOICE.....USD \$ 22.33**



The FedEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and assigned to, are owned by, and are payable to FedEx Express.

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx.  
Please do not staple or fold. Please make your check payable to FedEx.

For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side.

**Remittance Advice**

Your payment is due by Mar 02, 2004

Invoice Number	Account Number	Amount Due
1-606-30926	[REDACTED]	USD \$ 22.33

229207501606309266800000223351

SP 01 000001 97702 A 1 ASNGLP

NYSG LLC  
457 MADISON AVE  
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843



FedEx  
P.O. Box 371461  
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461





Invoice Number: 1-606-30926

Invoice Date: Feb 16, 2004

Account Number: [REDACTED]

Page: 3 of 4

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Picked up: Feb 05, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 5.00% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4

Table with columns for Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Zone, Packages, Weight, Delivered, Svc Area, Signed by, FedEx Use, Sender, Recipient, Transportation Charge, Fuel Surcharge, Total Charge, and USD \$.

Picked up: Feb 05, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 5.00% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6. FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount.

Table with columns for Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Zone, Packages, Weight, Delivered, Svc Area, Signed by, Dec. Value, FedEx Use, Sender, Recipient, Transportation Charge, Declared Value Charge, Fuel Surcharge, Total Charge, and USD \$.

Picked up: Feb 09, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 5.00% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2. FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount. Release signature on file.

Table with columns for Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Zone, Packages, Weight, Delivered, Svc Area, Signed by, FedEx Use, Sender, Recipient, Transportation Charge, Fuel Surcharge, Residential Delivery, Total Charge, and USD \$.

Shipment Detail Subtotal .....USD \$ 22.33



Invoice Number: 1-606-30926

Invoice Date: Feb 16, 2004

Account Number: [REDACTED]

Page: 4 of 4

**FedEx Ground Reference Chart**

SERVICE CODES	FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES	ZONE DEFINITIONS
<p><b>FedEx Ground</b></p> <p>015 AutoPOD, Prepaid            016 COD, Prepaid            017 ECOD, Prepaid            019 Prepaid            020 AutoPOD, Collect            021 Collect            131 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label            136 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label            137 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label            140 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label            408 Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid            409 Currency COD, Prepaid            410 AutoPOD, COD, Prepaid            412 AutoPOD, ECOD, Prepaid            415 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid            416 AutoPOD, Currency COD, Prepaid            417 3rd Party Billing            418 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD            419 3rd Party Billing, COD            420 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD            421 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD            422 Bill Recipient            423 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD            429 3rd Party Billing, ECOD            430 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, COD            431 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, ECOD            432 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Currency COD            433 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD            439 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD            440 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD            441 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD            442 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD            443 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD            444 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD            445 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD            446 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD            900 Consolidated Returns, 3rd Party, Item</p> <p><b>FedEx International Ground</b></p> <p>022 AutoPOD, Prepaid            023 COD, Prepaid            026 Prepaid            027 AutoPOD, Collect            028 Collect            135 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label            141 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label            478 Guaranteed Funds, COD, Prepaid            479 Currency, COD, Prepaid            480 Prepaid, AutoPOD, COD            485 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD            486 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Currency COD            487 3rd Party Billing            488 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD            489 3rd Party Billing, COD            490 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD            491 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD            492 Bill Recipient            493 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD</p>	<p>800 AutoPOD, Prepaid            804 Prepaid            808 Signature, Prepaid            810 Evening, AutoPOD, Prepaid            814 Evening, Prepaid            818 Evening, Signature, Prepaid            820 Date Certain, AutoPOD, Prepaid            824 Date Certain, Prepaid            828 Date Certain, Signature, Prepaid            830 Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD, Prepaid            834 Appointment Delivery, Prepaid            836 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label            842 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label            847 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label            848 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label            850 3rd Party Billing            851 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD            852 3rd Party Billing, Signature            853 3rd Party Billing, Evening            854 3rd Party Billing, Evening, AutoPOD            855 3rd Party Billing, Evening, Signature            856 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain            857 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, AutoPOD            858 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, Signature            859 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery            860 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD            869 Bill Recipient            870 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD            871 Bill Recipient, Signature            872 Bill Recipient, Evening            873 Bill Recipient, Evening, AutoPOD            874 Bill Recipient, Evening, Signature            875 Bill Recipient, Date Certain            876 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, AutoPOD            877 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, Signature            878 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery            879 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD</p>	<p><b>ZONE DEFINITIONS</b></p> <p>0-1 Ground Service Intra-Canada            2-6 Ground Service 48 contiguous states and Intra-Canada            7-8 Ground Service 48 contiguous states            9 Service to Hawaii            10 Service to Puerto Rico            11 Service to Oahu            14 Service to Alaska            17 Service within Alaska            22 Service from Alaska            23 Service from Alaska            25 Service from Alaska            51 &amp; 54 Service to Canada            92 &amp; 96 Service from Hawaii (Deferred)</p> <p><b>OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS</b></p> <p>(1) C.O.D. (Collect on Delivery)            (2) A.O.D. (Acknowledgement of Delivery)            (3) Call Tag            (4) Oversize &gt; 84" Combined Length and Girth            (5) Declared Value            (6) Address Correction            (7) Hazardous Material            (8) Automatic Proof of Delivery            (9) Additional Handling            (10) Oversize Extra Service Fee            (11) Overweight &gt; 150 lbs.            (12) Electronic C.O.D., 24 hours            (13) Electronic C.O.D., 48 hours            (14) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural            (15) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural            (16) Returns Manager Transmission Fee            (20) FedEx Signature Home Delivery            (21) FedEx Date Certain Home Delivery            (22) FedEx Appointment Home Delivery            (23) FedEx Evening Home Delivery            (24) FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural            (25) FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural            (26) Cash C.O.D. Charge            (27) Cash C.O.D. High Density Charge            (28) Cash C.O.D. Extra Difference Charge            (29) Proof of Delivery Advantage Charge            (30) FedEx Home Delivery Forced Appointment            (35) Fuel Surcharge            (36) Oversize &gt; 108" Combined Length and Girth            (37) Oversize &gt; 108" in Length            (38) Oversize &gt; 130" Combined Length and Girth            (39) Supplemental Oversize Package Charge            (40) Canada Goods &amp; Services Tax - GST            (41) Canada Harmonized Sales Tax - HST            (42) Canada Quebec Sales Tax - QST            (44) Net Return            (45) Credit Card Decline Surcharge            (46) Consolidated Returns Polybag            (47) Consolidated Returns Package 2x2x4 - 2x6x8            (48) Consolidated Returns Package 4x4x6 - 4x8x12            (49) Consolidated Returns Package 6x6x10 - 6x10x16            (50) Consolidated Returns Package 8x10x12 - 10x12x16            (51) Consolidated Returns Package Fill Charge            (52) Consolidated Returns Oversize Package Charge            (53) Returns Manager            (54) Canadian Dropship Linehaul Charge            (55) Unauthorized Oversize &gt; 165" Combined Length &amp; Girth</p>